

## age 1 of 2

Docket No. <u>124352-1</u>

102169142

## **ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Biao (NMN) Fang Norman Arnold Turnquist Hamid Reza Sarshar Mahmut Faruk Aksit  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: Jul 9, 2002 Jul 10, 2002  Jul 9, 2002 Jul 9, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address:  Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
İ				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 9, 2002  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Jul 9, 2002  B. Patent No.(s)		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59  Bldg. K-1 -Ross  P.O. Box 8	ched? Yes No  Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$\frac{40.00}{}\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: One Research Circle  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868		
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.  Enrique Abarca  Name of Person Signing  Total number of	july 12, 2002  Signature  July 12, 2002  Ages including cover sheet, attachments and document 5		
- 6/2002 GTON C:581	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of F Box Assignments	ach this portion  Patents and Trademarks 20231		

**PATENT REEL: 013112 FRAME: 0523** 

Docket No. 124352-1

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Mark Edward Burnett Frederick George Baily Mehmet (NMN) Demiroglu  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address:  Street Address: One River Road				
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: Jul 9, 2002 Jul 9, 2002  Jul 9, 2002	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application of the second sec	B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1 - Ross P.O. Box 8	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
Street Address: One Research Circle  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoil g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Enrique Abarca Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)  Do Not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

PATENT REEL: 013112 FRAME: 0524

ACCIONIMENT			Docket Number				
ASSIGNMENT			124352-1				
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)							
Biao (NMN) Fang	of	Clifton Park, NY					
Norman Arnold Turnquist	of	Sloansville, NY					
Hamid Reza Sarshar	of	Clifton Park, NY					
Mahmut Faruk Aksit	of	Istanbul, Turkey					
Mark Edward Burnett	of	Buskirk, NY					
Frederick George Baily	of	Ballston Spa, NY	1				
Mehmet (NMN) Demiroglu	of	Troy, NY					
	of						
	of						
	of						
	of of						
	of of						
	of						
	of						
	of						
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corp		on lite europeaners	and accions the entire right title and				
interest in and to the improvements in:	oran	011, 113 3000033013 6	and assigns the entire right, title and				
SEAL CARRIER FOR A ROTARY MACHINE AND METI	HOD	OF RETROFITT	ING				
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United S	tates	patent					
executed concurrently herewith, or							
U.S. Serial No.: 10/064,282 , filed 06/28/02							
, mod <u>00/28/02</u>							
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a							
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority re							
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors							
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will comm							
facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in	•	<b>-</b> .	• • • •				
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce prop							
	о. р.	$\sim$					
July 9, 2002		Jey.	65				
Date	Bi	ao (NMN) Fang					
		, , , , , , , , , , , ,					
State of New York SS:							
County of Schenectady							
9th 11		_					
This day of July		, <sub>20</sub> 0Z <sub>, be</sub>	efore me personally came the				
Riao (NMN) Fano							
above-named	l to r		onally known as the individual who				
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged free will for the purposes therein set forth.	וטו	ne mat ne/sne ext	ecuted the same of mis/fiel own				
MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York		•	1 1				
Qualified in Schenectady County No. 01GE6037577		mm	es a conby				
Sea! W Commission Expires February 22, 2006		(Nota	ary Public)				

## **Docket Number** ASSIGNMENT 124352-1 Norman Arnold Yurnquist **New York** State of \_\_\_\_) SS: County of Schenectady \_\_\_\_, 20<u>0 2</u>, before me personally came This Norman Arnold Turnquist the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County No 01GE6037577 My Commission Expires February 22, 2006 Seal (Notary Public) Hamid Réza Sarshar New York State of County of Schenectady \_\_\_\_, 20 🗸 defore me personally came Hamid Reza Sarshar the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Cualified in Schenectady County No 01GE6037577 My Commission Expires February 22, 2006 Seal (Notary Public) New York State of County of Schenectady

oth 1

This \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_02, before me personally came

the above-named Mahmut Faruk Aksit to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth

same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

MONICA A. GENTILE
Notary Public-State of New York
Qualified in Schenectady County
NO 01GE6037577
Ver Commission Expires February 22, 2006

Morra a Salls
(Notary Public)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket Number 124352-1

	while & Som
Date	Mark Edward Burnett
Date	Mark Edward Burnett
State of New York State of New York	
County of Schenectady	
This 9th day of July	, 20 02, before me personally came
the above-named Mark Edward Burne individual who executed the foregoing assignment, same of his/her own free will for the purposes there	who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County No. 01GE6037577 'Ay Commission Expires February 22, 2006	Morres actatal
2002-7-9	Flatell Jeorg Ball
Date	Frederick George Baily
State of New York SS:	
County of Schenectady	
This 9th day of July	, 20 0 2, before me personally came
the above-named Frederick George B individual who executed the foregoing assignment, same of his/her own free will for the purposes there	who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
MONICA A. GENTILE  Notary Public-State of New York  Qualified in Schenectady County No 01GE6037577  \( \frac{1}{2} \text{ Commission Expires February 22, 2006} \)	Money Public)
07/09/02 Date	Nehme f Demiroglu  Mehmet (NMN) Demiroglu
State of New York SS:	
County of Schenectady	
This 9th day of July	, 20 <b>Ø Z</b> , before me personally came
the above-named Mehmet (NMN) Demining individual who executed the foregoing assignment, we same of his/her own free will for the purposes thereion.	roglu to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County No 01GE6037577 My Commission Expires February 22, 2006	Monia a State (Notary Public)

RECORDED: 07/24/2002

**REEL: 013112 FRAME: 0527**